Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet -Assets
Comparatiie Balance Sheet - Liabilities

Chuluota
RATE BASE

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A - I
A-2
A-3
A 4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A - I  0
A- I  1
A- I  2
A-I 3
A - I 4
A - I  5
A - I6
A - I  7
A - I  8
A - I  9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Publlc Servlce Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1
Page: l 0 f l
Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

4,405,675 79,732 4.485.407 231,276 4,716,683 A-5 1 Utility Plant in Service

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 68,838 0 68,838 0 68,838 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (898,319) (1 1,434) (909,753) 70,078 (839,675) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (1,370,783) 0 (1,370,783) 0 (1,370,783) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 268,200 2,550 270,750 0 270,750 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amorf. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

217,369 A-17, A-3 0 159,242 159,242 58,127

2,473,612 230,090 2,703,702 359,481 3,063,183

5 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Servlce Commlsslon

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Balance Average Average Supporting Line

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Sewice 6,382,832 34,026 6,416,858 59,389 6,476,247 A-6

282,362 0 282,362 0 282,362 A-6 2

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

Utility Land 8 Land Rights

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (827,085) (4,622) (831,707) (814) (832,521) A-IO

6 Less: ClAC (1,592,535) 0 (1,592,535) 0 (1,592,535) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 297,884 (19,533) 278,351 0 278,351 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 54,231 54,231 24,806 79,037 A-17, A 3

12 Total Rate Base 4,543,458 64.102 4,607,560 83,382 4,690,941

6 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM

7

Schedule of Adjustmanta to  Rate Base Florida Public Senice Commiaslon

Chuluots
Docket No. 080121yYs
Hisbrkal Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ X ]

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 o f2
Preparec R GrffRnN Guastella

Explanation: Provide a detailed desuiption of all adjustments to rate base per bwks.
with a total for each rate base line item.

(1) (2) (3) 14)
Line Water
No. Description

1 UTlUTY PLANT IN SERVlCE
2 Allocation of Comorate IT
3
4
5
6 Total 2007 Adjustments
7
8 Pm Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses

Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense -Water

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B- 1

8-2

B-3

8-4

8-5

B-6

B-7

B-7 Sup1

8-8

8-8 Sup1

B-9

B-10

0-1 1

B-12

B-13

B-14

B - I  5

PAGE

NUMBER

43
44

45

49

50
55
60

61

62

63
64

65
66

67
69

70
71

41

4 2

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(3) (4)
Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

(1 ) (2)
Per

Florida Publlc Servlce Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page: l 0 f l
Preparer S Szczygiel

(5) (6) Requested 0) Requested (8) (9)
Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amoitizatlon (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

OPERATING REVENUES 772,063 442 772,505

Operation 8 Maintenance 378,870 45,699 424.569

Taxes Other Than Income 116,812 (17.837) 98,975

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UBU 104,471 8,899 11 3,370
Amortization 0 3,950 3,950

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

0 772,505 335.270 1.107,775

65,277 489,846 4,951 494,798

9,425 108.400 15.087 123.487

7,065 120,435 0 120,435
0 3,950 0 3,950

--. _.
Provision for Income Taxes 66,314 (35,432) 30,882 I (34.209) (3,327) 121,601 118,273
OPERATING EXPENSES 666,467 5.279 671,746 1 47.559 719,305 141,639 860,944

I

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

B-4, E-2

B-5
6-1 3
8-3
6-15

C-1, B-3

A-1

43 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM
lb
w

P
P

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Florida Public Service COmmk3SlOn

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 10f1

Operation 8 Maintenance 208,625 19,536 228,161
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 271,796 44.539 316,335
Amortization 0 751 75 1

18,121 246,282 1 1,499 257,780
1,564 317,899 0 317,899

0 751 0 751

OPERATING REVENUES
I

436,466 85,822 522,288 1 0 522,288 778,584 1,300,872
I

Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

B-4, E-2

8-6
8-14
8-3
8-15

C-I , 8-3

A-2

Florida Public Savlce Canmision

No. Am oescripfion
1 UTlUMTESTYEAR ADJUSTMENTS-ZOO7
2 A  REVENUES
3 Billed kssBWked Revenue
4 Billed less Booked Revenue
5 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS
6

7 8  OPERATIONS a MAINTENANCE
8 6011701 satam a wages. ~~~b~

9 6011701

10 603703 s a l a ~ s  a wages - o ~ c e m ,  E ~ ~ ~ .
11 6QW04 Empbyee PemiOn~ a &mas

13 NA 1711 Sludge Removal Expense

[…]

Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

(34,209) 19,016 c-2
0 (22,344) c-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-8

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (24,119) (6,095) (30,214)
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (35,473) (35,473)
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(30,591) (60,805) C-2
(35,473) c-5 0

0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: 8-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM
4
ul

Shte and Federal Income Tax Calculatlon -Current Florida Publlc S~NIM Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted djustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December31.2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adiustments Adiusted Schedules

Schedule: C-2

PreDarer: W Jerdon
Page: I O f l

0 0
- (91,959) (91,959)
0 (91,959) (91,959)

(62,525) (15.800) (78.326)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(3,439) (869) (4,308)

(59,087) (14,931) (74.018)

0 0c4
0 (91,9591 C-5
0 (91,959k

(79,302) (157.628)

5.5% 5.5%
(4,362) (8,670)

(74,940) (148,953)

1 Taxable Operating lnwme before Interest 171,910 (40,269) 131,641 (81,768) 49,873
2 L e u :  Interest Charges
3
4 Taxable Income
5
6 Schedule M Adiustments

0 0 - (57,923) (57,923)
0 (57,923) (57,923)

7 Permanent Differences
8 Timing Differences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments
10

0 0
0 (57,923)
0 (57,923)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
9,455 (1.866) 7,589

162.455 (32,064) 130,391

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
56,859 (11,223) 45,637

..
I 1  Taxable Income Before State Taxes 171,910 (33,930) 137,980 I (68,682) 49,297
12

5.5% 5.5%
(4.878) 2,711

(83.805) 46,586

35.0% 35.0%
(29,332) 16,305

13 State Tax Rate
14 State lnwme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable lnwme
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Fede.rai Income Taxes
20
21 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal lnwme Taxes 56.859 (11.223) 45.637
24

0 0

(2 9.332) 16.305
~

25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal lnmme Tax

7.589 (4.878) 2.711
56.859 (11,223) 45,637 (29,332) 16,305 I 9,455 (1,866)

28
29 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense (To G I )

(62,525) (19.328) (81,853) (77.698) (159,552) 6-1, E 2
0 (88,431) (88.431) (1,604) (90,035) C-3

(62,525) (107,759) (170284)l (79,302) (249,5861

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(20,680) (5.226)

0 0 0 0 0 C-7

(869) (4.308) (4,362) (8.670)
(20,680) (5.226) (25.906) (26.229) (52.135) 1 (3.439)

Florlda Public Swvla Commission Schodula ot Inbnrt in Tax Expense CaIculrUm

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Hislwical Test Year Ending December31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Schedule: W
Page: I d 2
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amwnt of Werest expense used to calculate inmme taxes on schedule NO. G2.
Explain any changes in Interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the bask
for allocating interesl used in the tax calculalbn differs f" the basis used in a i h t i n g  cumnt lnmme taxes
payable. h e  diering bases shwld be deatly identifled.

[…]

Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt ( D l )  0.00% 0 0.00% 0

78 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM

BookiTax Differences -Permanent Florlda Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 3112M)7

Schedule: C4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would lndude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
NO. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total 0 -

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79 Drinted 5/16/2008 1257 PM

8 0

D e f e n d  Income Tax Expense Florida Publlc Serfice Co" lss lon

Chuluota
Docket No. 080424-WS
HistoricalTestYear EndingDecember31,2007
Historiml [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: G 5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax evense for the test year. Pmvide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated &predation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line SUPPOml
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amorlization 104,471 (43,781) 60,690 271,796 (39,096) 232.700
4 Book Depreciation 8 AmMtization 104,471 6,899 113,370 271,796 44.539 316.335 513.14

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

5
6 Depreciation Difference
7

0 (52,680) (52,680) 0 (83,635) (83,6351

8 Other Timing Dilferences (Itemize):
9 BadDebt 0 (5.243) (5.243) 0 (8,323) (8.323)
10 AilOthw 0 0 0 0 0 0
I .
I ,

12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (57,923) (57,923) 0 (91,959) (91.959)
13 ..
14 State Tax Rate
15 State Deferred Taxes
16

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (3.186) (3,186) 0 (5.058) (5,058)

..
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (54,737) (54,737) 0 (86,901) (86,901)
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (19,158) (19.158) 0 (30,415) (30,415)
21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 (22,344) (22,344) 0 (35,473) (35,473)

Recap Schedules: C-I, G 2

80 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 of3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 84,029 84,029
2 2004 326 0 326
3 2005 26,333 380 26,713
4 2006 13,615 81,593 95,208
5 2007 10,418 62,432 72,850

SEWER
6 2003 0 36,629 36,629
7 2004 189 0 189
8 2005 15,356 22 1 15,577
9 2006 7,776 46,601 54,377
10 2007 2,700 16,181 18,681

0 84,029 84,029
326 0 326

26,333 380 26,713
13,615 81,593 95,208
10,418 62,432 72,850

0 36,629 36,629
189 0 1 89

15,356 221 15,577
7,776 46,601 54,377
2,700 16,181 18,881

81 printed 5/16/2008 1257 PM
CO
CL

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -State

Chuluota
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER
1 2003
2 2004
3 2005
4 2006